SECTION 1: That the following sums be and hereby are levied as taxes for the year 
2025 (to be collected in 2026) for the purposes set forth below, on the equalized assessed value 
of the taxable property of Community College District No. 535: the sum of Sixty Million Two 
Hundred Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-One Dollars ($60,214,381) as a tax for 
Educational purposes; and the sum of Eight Million Dollars ($8,000,000) as a tax for Operations 
and Maintenance purposes; and the sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100) as a special tax for 
Local Governmental and Governmental Employees Tort Immunity Act purposes;